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Re:  Petition of Kingsport Power Company d/b/a AEP
Appalachian Power for Approval of a Storm Damage
Rider Tariff (Rider SDR)
Docket No. 17-00143

Dear Chairman Jones:
On behalf of Kingsport Power Company, we transmit herewith the following:

Response to Data Requests 1-001 and Requests for the Production of Documents by the
East Tennessee Energy Consumers to Kingsport Power Company d/b/a AEP Appalachian

The original and four (4) copies are being sent via Federal Express.

Very sincerely yours,

1lliam C. Bovender

Enclosure: As stated

G Kelly Grams, General Counsel (w/enc.) Via U.S. Mail and Email: Kelly.Grams@in.gov
David Foster (w/enc.) Via U.S. Mail and Email: david. foster@tn.gov
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Monica L. Smith-Ashford, Esq. (w/enc.)  Via U.S. Mail and Email: monica.smith-ashford@tn.gov
Michael J. Quinan, Esq. (w/enc.) Via U.S. Mail and Email: mquinan@cblaw.com

Karen H. Stachowski, Assistant Attorney General (w/enc.)
Via U.S. Mail and Email: Karen.Stachowski@ag.tn.gov

James R. Bacha, Esq. (w/enc.) Via Email: jrbacha@aep.com



